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FOR CHEVY COLORADO

AEV30333AA
Last Updated: 06/20/19



ii

PLEASE READ BEFORE YOU START
To guarantee a quality installation, we recommend reading these instructions thoroughly 
before beginning any work. These instructions assume a certain amount of mechanical 
ability and are not written nor intended for someone not familiar with auto repair.

INCLUDED PARTS QTY REQUIRED TOOLS

Front Fender Flares 2 Common Hand Tools

Rear Fender Flares 2
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I.	 REMOVE ZR2 FLARES 
1.	 Front Flares 

A.	 Remove the M4 torx bolts from inside lower 
wheel wells, and Push Pins from underside 
of flares (fig. 1).

B.	 Gently pull flare from vehicle to release all 
the service clips. 

2.	 Rear Flares 

A.	 Remove M4 torx bolts from inside lower 
wheel wells, M4 torx bolt from underneath 
front side of flare, and Push Pin from under-
neath rear side (fig. 2). 

B.	 Gently pull flare from vehicle to release all 
the service clips.

II.	 PREPARE VEHICLE
1.	 Cut out Drilling Templates, and align on vechi-

cle securing with painter’s tape. Drill holes for 
2nd set of attachment points on all 4 fenders 
(fig. 3) 

2.	 Deburr and prep all holes with rust prevention. 

Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3
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III.	  INSTALL BISON FENDER FLARES	
1.	 Working from front to back push flares onto vehicle.

2.	 Ensure all clips “snap” into fenders.

3.	 Reinstall M4 torx bolts removed in Section I.

4.	 Install supplied push clips at bottom of flares (fig. 4). 

Figure 4


